SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
●APPLICATIONS
1) High-frequency rectification and Switching regulators
●FEATURES
1) Small surface mounting type.
2) Ultra low VF(VF=0.45V Typ. at 0.5A)
●DEVICE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking
LRB551V-30T1G D
LRB551V-30T3G D
●MAXIMUM RATINGS(Ta = 25℃)
Symbol Limits Unit
VRM 30 V
VR 20 V
IO 0.5 A
IFSM 2 A
TJ 125 °C
Tstg –40 to +125 °C
1. 60Hz for 1cycle.
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions
VF1 – – 0.36 V IF=100mA
VF2 – – 0.54 V IF=500mA
Reverse current IR – – 100 μA VR=20V
S-LRB551V-30T1G
LRB551V-30T1G
5) S- Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring
    Unique Site and Control Change Requirements;
    AEC-Q101 Qualified and PPAP Capable
3) High reliability.
4) We declare that the material of product compliant with
    RoHS requirements and Halogen Free.
Shipping
3000/Tape&Reel
10000/Tape&Reel
Mean rectifying current
Parameter
Peak reverse voltage
DC reverse voltage
Peak forward surge current(Note1)
 Storage Temperature Range
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta= 25℃)
(TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 0.9 V Max. @ IF = 10 mA for all types)
Forward voltage
Junction temperature
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
Rev.A 1/3June,2015
1
CATHODE
2
ANODE
SOD– 323
1
2
LRB551V-30T1G,S-LRB551V-30T1G
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
1
10
100
0 10 20 30 40
C
t(
P
f)
VR（V）
f=1MHz
1.0E-04
1.0E-03
1.0E-02
1.0E-01
1.0E+00
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6
IF
 (
A
)
VF (V)
 -25℃  25℃ 75℃
100℃ 125℃
1.0E-07
1.0E-06
1.0E-05
1.0E-04
1.0E-03
1.0E-02
1.0E-01
1.0E+00
0 10 20 30 40
IR
 (
A
)
VR (V)
 -25℃ 25℃ 75℃
100℃ 125℃
Fig 2. Reverese  character Fig 1. Forward  character
Fig 3. Capacitance character
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
Rev.A 2/3June,2015
LRB551V-30T1G,S-LRB551V-30T1G
SOD-323
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
Rev.A 3/3June,2015